
GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(A),KUMBAKONAM 

CURRICULUM – B.A., HISTORY – 2021-2022 

Department : History Programme Code : UAHS 

SEMESTER – I 

Part 
Course 

Type 

Course 

Code 
Title of the Course 

Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

I LC U211T1 Tamil 6 3 3 25 75 100 

II ELC U211E1 English 6 3 3 25 75 100 

III CC – I U21HSC101 History of India Upto 1206 A.D 6 6 3 25 75 100 

III AC – I U21HS1A1 Modern Governments - Theory and Practice 5 3 3 25 75 100 

III AC – II U21HS1A2 Modern Governments -I 5 3 3 25 75 100 

IV AEC U211VE Value Education 2 2 3    

 Total 30 20    600 

SEMESTER – II 

Part 
Course 

Type 

Course 

Code 
Title of the Course 

Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

I LC U211T2 Tamil 6 3 3 25 75 100 

II ELC U211E2 English 4 1 3 25 75 100 

III CC – II U21HSC202 History of India 1206 A.D To 1526 A.D 6 6 3 25 75 100 

III CC – III U21HSC203 History of Tamilnadu Upto 1565 A.D 5 4 3 25 75 100 

III AC – III U21HS1A3 Modern Governments – II 5 3 3 25 75 100 

IV AEC U212ES Environmental Studies 2 2 3 25 75 100 

IV NMC U23NM2LP Language Proficiency for Employablity 2 2 - - - - 

 

SEMESTER – III 

Part 
Course 

Type 
Course Code Title of the Course 

Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

I LC U213T3 Tamil 6 3 3 25 75 100 

II ELC U213E3 English 6 3 3 25 75 100 

III CC – IV U21HSC304 History of India 1526 A.D To 1757 A.D 6 6 3 25 75 100 

III CC – V U21HSC305 
History of Tamilnadu From 1565 A.D To 

2000 A.D 
5 4 3 25 75 100 

III AC – IV U21HS3A4 Public Administration – I 5 3 3 25 75 100 

 
IV 

 
NMEC - I 

U21HS3NME 1:1 Introduction To Indian Constitution  
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

U21HS3NME 1:2 
Women Development in Tamil Nadu 

(AD 1900-2000) 
 Total 30 21    600 

 
SSC – I U213SS1 

Mathematical Aptitude for Recruitment 

Board Examination 
- 2 2 - 100 100 

Part 
Course 

Type 
Course Code Title of the Course 

Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

I LC U214T4 Tamil 6 3 3 25 75 100 

II ELC U214E4 English 6 3 3 25 75 100 

III CC – VI U21HSC406 
History of British Administration From 

A.D1757 To A.D 1947 
5 5 3 25 75 100 

III AC – V U21HS4A5 Public Administration – II 4 3 3 25 75 100 

III AC – VI U21HS4A6 
Panchayat Raj With Special reference to 

Tamilnadu 
3 2 3 25 75 100 

 
IV 

 
NMEC - II 

U21HS4NME 2:1 Social Reformers of Modern India  
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

U21HS4NME 2:2 
History of Freedom Movement in 

Tamilnadu 

IV SEC – I U214HSSE1 Tourist Guide – Theory 2 2 3 25 75 100 

IV NMC U23NM4DS Digital Skills for Employability 2 2 - - - - 
 Total 30 22    600 

 
SSC – I U213SS1 

Social Studies for Competitive 

Examination 
- 2 2 - 100 100 

 

 

 
SEMESTER – V 



Part 
Course 

Type 
Course Code Title of the Course 

Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

III CC – VII U21HSC507 The Indian National Movement 6 5 3 25 75 100 

III CC – VIII U21HSC508 
History of World Civilizations - Ancient 
Period (Excluding India) 

5 4 3 25 75 100 

III CC – IX U21HSC509 
History of Europe From 1453 A.D To 
1900 A.D 

5 4 3 25 75 100 

III CC – X U21HSC510 
History of USA From 1776 A.D To 1900 
A.D 

6 4 3 25 75 100 

  
MBEC – I 

U21HS5MBE 1:1 Introduction to Archaeology  
4 

 
4 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

IV 
U21HS5MBE 1:2 Tourism And Travel Management 

U21HS5MBE 1:3 A Simple Study of Thanjavur 

 SEC – II U215HSSE2 Front Office Management – Theory 2 2 3 25 75 100 

IV SEC – III U215HSSE3 
Epigraphy and 

Numismatics 

Theory 1 1 2 15 45 60 

Tutorial 1 1 2 10 30 40 
 Total 30 25    600 

 

 
 

SEMESTER – VI 

Part 
Course 

Type 
Course Code Title of the Course 

Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

III CC – XI U21HSC611 
History of England From A.D 1603 To 
A.D 1914 

6 6 3 25 75 100 

III CC – XII U21HSC612 
History of Europe From 1789 A.D To 

1945 A.D 
6 6 3 25 75 100 

III CC – XIII U21HSC613 
Constitutional History of India From A.D 

1773 To A.D 1950 
6 6 3 25 75 100 

 
III 

 
MBEC – II 

U21HS6MBE 2:1 Journalism  
5 

 
4 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 U21HS6MBE 2:2 History and Civil Service Examinations 

U21HS6MBE 2:3 Museology 

 
III 

 
MBEC – III 

U21HS5MBE 3:1 Human Rights  
4 

 
3 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 U21HS5MBE 3:2 Indian Geography 

U21HS5MBE 3:3 Women’s Studies 

V AEC U216GS Gender Studies 1 1 3 25 75 100 

V  U21EA Extension Activities - 1 - - - - 

V NMC U23NMER6 
Naan Mudhalvan Course- 
“Employability Readiness” 

2 2 - - - - 

 Total 30 31    600 



CURRICULUM – M.A., HISTORY – 2021-2022 

Department: History Programme Code: PAHS 

 

Course Type Course Code Title of the Course 
Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

SEMESTER – I 

CC I P21HSC101 
History of Ancient India upto 

6th Century A.D 
6 5 3 25 75 100 

CC II P21HSC102 History of Ancient India 600 B.C To 647 A.D 6 5 3 25 75 100 

CC III P21HSC103 
Tamil Civilization And Culture upto 1336 

A.D 
5 5 3 25 75 100 

CC IV P21HSC104 
Tamil Civilization And Culture From 1336 
A.D To 1947 A.D 

6 3 3 25 75 100 

 

MBEC - I 

P21HS1MBE 1:1 Archives Keeping  

5 

 

4 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 P21HS1MBE 1:2 Environmental History 

P21HS1MBE 1:3 Intellectual History of Tamilnadu 

SEC – I P21HS1SE1 Writing Skills in English 2 2 2 25 75 100 

Total 30 24    600 

SEMESTER – II 

CC – V P21HSC205 History of Medieval India upto A.D. 1526 5 5 3 25 75 100 

CC – VI P21HSC206 History of India 1526 A.D To 1707 A.D 6 5 3 25 75 100 

CC – VII P21HSC207 Contemporary Tamilnadu Since 1947 A.D 5 5 3 25 75 100 

CC – VIII P21HSC208 History of China And Japan (A.D.1900 – 
1990) 

5 3 3 25 75 100 

 

MBEC – II 

P21HS2MBE 2:1 Principles and Methods of Archaeology  

5 

 

4 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 P21HS2MBE 2:2 History of Ideas 

P21HS2MBE 2:3 India and her Neighbours 

EDC P21HS2ED History for Competitive Examinations 2 2 3 25 75 100 

SEC – II P21HS2SE2P Basic Computer Application - Practical 2 1 3 40 60 100 

Total 30 25 - - - 600 

SSC – I P212SS1 Gender Studies for Research Fellowships and 

Lectureship 
- 2 2 - 100 100 

NCGPA 
(Internship) 

INT 
- - 2 - - - - 

SEMESTER - III 

CC – IX P21HSC309 International Relations Since 1919 A.D 6 5 3 25 75 100 

CC – X P21HSC310 Research Methodology in History 6 5 3 25 75 100 

CC – XI P21HSC311 History of India From 1707 A.D to 1947 A.D 6 5 3 25 75 100 

CC – XII P21HSC312 Temple Art and Architecture of Tamilnadu 6 5 3 25 75 100 

 
MBEC – II 

P21HS3MBE 3:1 
History of Freedom Movement in India From 

1885 A.D to 1947 A.D 
 

6 

 
4 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

P21HS3MBE 3:2 Tourism And Cultural Heritage of India 

P21HS3MBE 3:3 History of Science and Technology 

Total 30 22    500 

SSC - II P21HS3SS2 
Short History For UGC NET/ SET 

Examination 
- 2 2 - 100 100 

SEMESTER – IV 

CC – XIII P21HSC413 Historiography 6 5 3 25 75 100 

CC – XIV 
P21HSC414 

Contemporary India Since 1947 A.D to 2000 

A.D 
6 4 3 25 75 100 

CC – XV 
(Project) 

P21HSPW415 
 

12 6 - 40 60 100 

MBEC – IV P21HS4MBE 4:1 Indian Polity  

6 

 

4 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100  P21HS4MBE 4:2 Modern Political Thought 
 P21HS4MBE 4:3 Civil Services in India - History And Scope 

Total 30 19 - - - 400 



 

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(A),KUMBAKONAM 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

UG – CBCS 140 CREDITS 2018 – 2019 ONWARDS 

COURSE STRUCTURE 

SEMESTER – I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SEMESTER – II 
 

S.No Course Title 
Course 

Code 
Ins Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

INT EXT Total 

1. Part – I Language Tamil 17GT2 6 3 3 25 75 100 

2. Part – II Language English 17GE2 6 3 3 25 75 100 

 
3. 

Part –III – CC – III History of India 

upto1206 A.D to 1526 A.D 

 
18HSC203 

 
5 

 
5 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

4. 
Part – III – AC – II Modern 

Governments Theory and Practice - II 
18HS2A2 5 3 3 25 75 100 

5. 
Part – III – AC – III Modern 

Governments Theory and Practice – III 
18HS2A3 4 3 3 25 75 100 

6. 
Part – IV – Value Based Education - 

Yoga 
UVE 2 2 3 25 75 100 

7. Environmental Studies UGCES 2 2 3 25 75 100 

 
Total 

 
30 21 

   
700 

S.No Course Title 
Course 

Code 
Ins Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

INT EXT Total 

1. Part – I Language Tamil 17GT1 6 3 3 25 75 100 

2. Part – II Language English 17GE1 6 3 3 25 75 100 

 

3. 
Part –III – CC – II History of India 

upto1206 A.D 

 

18HSC101 
 

6 
 

5 
 

3 
 

25 
 

75 
 

100 

4. 
Part – III – CC – II History of 

Tamilnadu upto 1565 A.D 
18HSC102 6 5 3 25 75 100 

5. 
Part – III – AC – I Modern 

Governments Theory and Practice – I 
18HS1A1 6 4 3 25 75 100 

 
Total 

 
30 20 

   
500 

 



 

SEMESTER – III 
 

S.No Course Title 
Course Code Ins Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

INT EXT Total 

1. Part – I Language Tamil 17GT3 6 3 3 25 75 100 

2. Part – II Language English 17GE3 6 3 3 25 75 100 

 
3. 

Part –III – CC – IV History of India 

from 1526 A.D to A.D 1757 

 
18HSC304 

 
6 

 
5 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 

4. 

Part – III – CC – V History of 
Tamilnadu from A.D 1565 to A.D 

2000 

 

18HSC305 

 

5 

 

4 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

5. 
Part – III – AC – IV Public 

Administration – I 
18HS3A4 5 4 3 25 75 100 

 
6. 

Part – IV – Non Major Elective 

Course (NMEC -I) Introduction to 

Indian Constitution 

 
18HS3NMEC1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
Total 

 
30 21 

   
700 

 
SEMESTER – IV 

 

S.No Course Title 
Course Code Ins Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

INT EXT Total 

1. Part – I Language Tamil 17GT4 6 3 3 25 75 100 

2. Part – II Language English 17GE4 6 3 3 25 75 100 

 
3. 

Part –III – CC – VI History of British 

Administration from A.D 1757 to 

A.D 1947 

 
18HSC406 

 
5 

 
5 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
4. 

Part – III – AC – V 

Public Administration – II 

 
18HS4A5 

 
5 

 
4 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

5. 
Part – III – AC – VI Tourism and 

Travel Management 
18HS4A6 4 3 3 25 75 100 

 
6. 

Part – IV – Non Major Elective 

Course (NMEC - II) Social Reformers 

of Modern India 

 
18HS4NMEC2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
7. 

Part – IV – Skill Based Elective 

Course – I (SBEC) Coastal Tourism 

in Tamilnadu 

 
SBCT 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
Total 

 
30 22 

   
700 



 

SEMESTER – V 
 

S.No Course Title 
Course Code Ins Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

INT EXT Total 

1. 
Part – III – CC – VII – The Indian 

National Movement 
18HSC507 6 5 3 25 75 100 

 
2. 

Part – III – CC – VIII History of 

World Civilizations – Ancient Period 

(Excluding India) 

 
18HSC508 

 
5 

 
6 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

3. 
Part –III – CC – IX History of Europe 

from A.D 1453 to A.D 1789 
18HSC509 5 5 3 25 75 100 

4. 
Part – III – CC – X – History of USA 

from A.D 1776 to A.D 1900 
18HSC510 5 5 3 25 75 100 

 

 

 

 
5. 

Major Based Elective Course – I 

(MBEC) Human Rights 
18HS5EC3:1 5 5 3 25 75 100 

Major Based Elective Course – I 

(MBEC) Panchayat Raj with Special 

Reference to Tamilnadu 

 
18HS5EC3:2 

Major Based Elective Course – I 

(MBEC) A Simple Study of 

Thanjavur 

 
18HS5EC3:3 

6. 
Part – IV – Skill Based Elective 

Course – II (SBEC) Epigraphy 
SBEG 2 2 3 25 75 100 

 
7. 

Part – IV – Skill Based Elective 

Course – III (SBEC) Introduction to 

Numismatics 

 
SBIN 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

Total 30 30 
   

700 

 

SEMESTER – VI 

S.No Course Title Course 

Code 

Ins Hrs/ Credits Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

INT EXT Total 

1. Part III CC - XI- History of 

England From A.D.1603 to A.D 
18HSC611 6 5 3 25 75 100 

2. Part -III CC - XII History of Europe 

from A.D 1789 to A.D 1945 

18HSC612 6 5 3 25 75 100 

3. 
Part - III CC - XIII - Constitutional 

History of India from A.D 1773 to 
A.D 1950 

18HSC613 6 5 3 25 75 100 

 

 

4. 

Major Based Elective Course – II 18HS6EC4:1 5 4 3 25 75 100 

Major Based Elective Course - II 

(MBEC) History and Civil Service 

Examinations 

18HS6EC4:2 

Major Based Elective Course - II 

(MBEC) Museology 

18HS6EC4:3 

 

 
5. 

Major Based Elective Course – III 

(MBEC) Archaeology 

18HS6EC5:1  

 
4 

 

 
3 

 

 
3 

 

 
25 

 

 
75 

 

 
100 Major Based Elective Course – III 

(MBEC) Indian Geography 
18HS6EC5:2 

Major Based Elective Course - III 

( MBEC) Women's Studies 
18HS6EC5:3 

6. Gender Studies GS 1 1 3 25 75 100 



 Extension Activities   1     

7. 
Naan Mudhalvan Course- 

“Employability Readiness” 
U23NMER6 2 2 - - - - 

Total 30 26    600 

7. 
Self Study Course - Mathematics 

Aptitude for Recruitment Board 

Examination 

USSC1 
 

2 3 
  

100 

 

 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

PG REVISED COURSE STRUCTURE UNDER CBCS 

FOR THE CANDIDATE ADMITTED FROM THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019 

ONWARDS 

SEMESTER – I 
 

S.No Course Title 
Course 

Code 
Ins Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

INT EXT Total 

1. 
CC – I Socio Economic History of 

India upto 1526 A.D 
P18HSC101 6 5 3 25 75 100 

2. 
CC – II Socio Economic History of 

India upto 1526 A.D to A.D 1947 
P18HSC102 6 5 3 25 75 100 

 
3. 

CC – III Socio – Economic and 

Cultural History of Tamilnadu from 

Sangam to 1800 A.D 

 
P18HSC103 

 
6 

 
5 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

4. CC – IV Intellectual History of India P18HSC104 6 4 3 25 75 100 

5. EC – I Archaeology P18HS1EC1 6 4 3 25 75 100 

 
Total 

 
30 23 

   
500 

 
SEMESTER – II 

 

S.No Course Title 
Course 

Code 
Ins Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

INT EXT Total 

1 
CC - V Contemporary History of India from 

A.D 1947 to A.D 2002 P18HSC205 6 5 3 25 75 100 

2 
CC- VI Socio - Economic and Cultural History 

of Tamilnadu from A.D 1800 to A.D 2000. 
P18HSC206 6 5 3 25 75 100 

3 CC - VII India and her Neighbours P18HSC207 6 5 3 25 75 100 

4 
CC- VIII History of South -East Asia 

A.D 1900 - A.D to 2000 P18HSC208 6 5 3 25 75 100 

5 EC- II History of Indian Art P18HS2EC2 6 4 3 25 75 100 

 Total  30 24    500 

 
SEMESTER – III 

 

S.No Course Title 
Course 

Code 
Ins Hrs/ 

Week 
Credits 

Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

INT EXT Total 

1 CC- IX International Relations since 1919 AD P18HSC309 6 5 3 25 75 100 

2 CC - X Research Methodology in History P18HSC310 6 5 3 25 75 100 

3 
CC - XI Development of science and 

Technology in Independent India 
P18HSC311 6 5 3 25 75 100 



4 
CC – XII Temple Art and Architecture of 

Tamilnadu 
P18HSC312 6 4 3 25 75 100 

5 EC – III Archives Keeping P18HS3EC3 6 4 3 25 75 100 

 Total  30 23    500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SEMESTER – IV 
 

S.No Course Title 
Course Code Ins 

Hrs/ Credits 
Exam 

Hrs 

Marks 

INT EXT Total 

1 
CC - XIII History of Far East from A.D.1911 

to A.D.1970 P18HSC413 6 5 3 25 75 100 

2 CC – XIV Historiography P18HSC414 6 5 3 25 75 100 

3 CC - XV Project P18PWHS415 12 6 - - - 100 

4 
EC- IV General Studies for Competitive 

Examinations 
P18HS4EC4 6 4 3 25 75 100 

 
Total 

 
30 20 

   
400 

1 
General Studies for Research Fellowships 

and Lecturership 
PSSC1 

      

 


